
Kittitas County
Auditor

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
11/3/2009
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Request to approve an amendment to the 2007-2009 Sub-Contract between Kittitas County and Cascade
Recovery Resource Services (CRRS) in the amount of $90,871.94.
 
BACKGROUND: 
CRRS currently is contracted to provide Chemical Dependency Treatment services to a specific population
of Medicaid-eligible patients, patients referred for treatment by the Department of Child and Family
Services (DCFS) and Youth (individuals ages 10 through 20).  This contract amendment adds $871.94 to
adjust to actual expenditures.
 
INTERACTION: 
The Prosecutors office and the Auditors office have reviewed the proposed contract amendment
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve the amended Contract between Kittitas County and CRRC in the amount of $90,871.94 for
Chemical Dependency Treatment Expansion, treatment services for DCFS referred patients and youth.
 
HANDLING: 
Return originals to Judy Pless to obtain signatures
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Judy Pless
 


